
 

Agenda - Finance Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 2 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Thursday, 9 March 

2017 

Meeting time: 09.15

For further information contact: 

Bethan Davies 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6372  

SeneddFinance@assembly.wales

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

(09.15)   

2 Consideration of the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) 

Bill: Evidence session 

(09.15-10.15) (Pages 1 - 65)  

 

Nick Bennett, Public Services Ombudsman for Wales 

Katrin Shaw, Assistant Director & Legal Adviser, Public Services Ombudsman for 

Wales 

Huw Bryer, Managing Director, OB3 Research 

 

Paper 1 – OB3 Research - Regulatory Impact Assessment for the Draft Public 

Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill 

 

Supporting document: 

Fourth Assembly Finance Committee Report: Consideration of the consultation on 

the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill 

 

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of the meeting 

(10.15)   

4 Consideration of the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) 

Bill: Consideration of evidence 

(10.15-10.30) (Pages 66 - 69)  

 

Paper 2 – Draft Public Services Ombudsman for Wales Bill 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld10644/cr-ld10644-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld10644/cr-ld10644-e.pdf


 

5 Senedd@Newport 

(10.30-10.45) (Pages 70 - 72)  

 

Paper 3 – Senedd@Newport proposal paper 

 



 

 

 

 
 
 
Mr Simon Thomas, AM 
Chair 
Finance Committee 
National Assembly for Wales 
Cardiff Bay 
CARDIFF 
CF99   1NA 
 
 
Dear Chair 
 
Bill Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill 
 
I refer to our previous correspondence concerning the draft Public Services 
Ombudsman (Wales) Bill, and the specific request in your letter dated 4 October 2016 
for a Regulatory Impact Assessment so that the Committee could consider and decide 

[...]
man for Wales. May 2015 
 
National Assembly for Wales Finance Committee. Consideration of the consultation on 
the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill. March 2016 
 
National Assembly for Wales. Finance Committee, 21 January 2015. Amendments to the 
Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2015. Submission by the PSOW 
 
Northern Ireland Assembly. Research and Information Service Briefing Note. Paper 
47/15. 22 November 2013, Heery, N. NIAR 827-2013 
 
Paper estimating costs to audited bodies of studies. Prepared by the Auditor General for 
Wales for the Public Services Ombudsman Wales. 8th November 2016 
 
PSOW Annual Accounts 2014/15 and 2015/16 
 
Scottish Public Services Ombudsman (SPSO) written submission to the National 
Assembly for Wales Finance Committee on the Draft Public Services Ombudsman 
(Wales) Bill. Dated 03/02/2016 
 
Submission by the PSOW to the National Assembly for Wales’ Finance Committee. 25th 
March 2015 
 
Web based survey of Ombudsman Schemes across Europe on behalf of the 
International Ombudsman Institute (IOI). January 2015 

 

Pack Page 47



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 48

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 66

Agenda Item 4 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 70

Agenda Item 5 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2 Consideration of the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill: Evidence session
	2016 12 14 Letter from PSOW to Chair re Draft PSOW Bill - RIA - English.pdf
	FIN(5)-08-17 P1 OB3 Research - Regulatory Impact Assessment for the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill
	Research Brief

	4 Consideration of the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill: Consideration of evidence
	5 Senedd@Newport





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Finance Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 2 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Thursday, 9 March 2017 

Meeting time: 09.16 - 10.51

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/3882 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Simon Thomas AM (Chair) 

Mike Hedges AM 

Eluned Morgan AM 

David Rees AM 

Steffan Lewis AM 

Nick Ramsay AM 

Mark Reckless AM 

Witnesses: 

Nick Bennett, Public Services Ombudsman for Wales 

Katrin Shaw, Public Services Ombudsman for Wales 

Huw Bryer, OB3 Research 

Committee Staff: 

Bethan Davies (Clerk) 

Georgina Owen (Deputy Clerk) 

Joanne McCarthy (Researcher) 

Gareth Howells (Legal Adviser) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

 

http://senedd.tv/


1.1        The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting. 

 

2 Consideration of the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill: 

Evidence session  

2.1 The Committee took evidence from Nick Bennett, Public Services Ombudsman for 

Wales; Katrin Shaw, Assistant Director and Legal Adviser, Public Services Ombudsman 

for Wales; and Huw Bryer, Managing Director, OB3 Research on the Draft Public 

Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill. 

 

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the remainder of the meeting  

3.1 The motion was agreed. 

 

4 Consideration of the Draft Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill: 

Consideration of evidence  

4.1 The Committee considered the evidence received and agreed to consider the next 

steps for introducing a Committee Bill. 

 

5 Senedd@Newport  

5.1 The Committee agreed to hold a formal external meeting in Newport and to 

participate in an educational engagement session as part of the Senedd@Newport 

event on 23 March 2017. 

 


